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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
CHECK SHEET 

 
The Title Page and Pages 1 to 9-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.  Original and 
revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated. 
 
 Number of 
 Revision Except 
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Page As Indicated 

Title Original 
 
1 8th  * 
2 8th  * 
3 Original 
4 Original 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1-1 Original 
 
2-1 Original 
2-2 Original 
2-3 Original 
2-4 Original 
 
 
3-1 Original 
3-2 Original 
3-3 Original 
3-4 Original 
3-5 Original 
3-6 Original 
3-7 Original 
3-8 Original 
3-9 Original 
3-10 Original 
3-11 Original 
3-12 Original 
3-13 Original 
3-14 Original 
3-15 Original 
3-16 Original 
3-17 Original 
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3-20 Original 
 
4-1 Original 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5-1 Original 
5-2 Original 
5-3 Original 
5-4 Original 
5-5 Original 
5-6 Original 
5-7 Original 
5-8 Original 
 
6-1 Original 
6-2 Original 
6-3 Original 
6-4 Original 
6-5 Original 
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6-9 Original 
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6-11 Original 
6-12 Original 
6-13 Original 
6-14 Original 
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6-16 Original 
6-17 Original 
6-18 Original 
6-19 Original 
6-20 Original 
6-21 Original 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 
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6-22 Original 
6-23 Original 
6-24 Original 
6-25 Original 
6-26 Original 
6-27 Original 
6-28 Original 
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6-31 Original 
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6-33 Original 
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6-35 Original 
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8-1 Original 
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8-4 Original 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
9.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd) 

 
9.2.3 Tandem Switched Transport (Cont'd) 

 Rate 
Tandem Trunk Port 
 per DS1 port, per month  $250.00 
 
Shared Multiplexing, per non toll free minute 
 Originating    $0.000000 
 Terminating - End Office  $0.000000 
 Terminating – 3rd Party  $0.000000 
 
Joint Tandem Switched Transport Access, per toll free minute 
 Originating    $0.001000 

 
 
9.2.4 Other Switched Transport Rates  

       
 

Service Order Charge 
 per service order (includes first line or trunk) $50.00 
 per additional switched line or trunk $25.00 
 
Expedited Order Charge 
 per order, per day expedited $300.00 
 
Service Date Change Charge 
 per order, per occurance  $25.00 
 
Cancellation Charge 
 per order cancelled   $50.00 
 
Data Base Access Service 
 Toll Free Basic Query Charge, per query 
  Frontier Communications of America - NY $0.001950 
  All Other Areas  $0.002224 
 
Carrier Identification Parameter (CIP) 
 per trunk group, per month $50.00 
 Nonrecurring charge  $65.00 
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ACCESS SERVICES 

 
9. RATES (Cont'd) 
 

9.3 End Office 
      Rate 

 
Local Switching, per minute 

 Frontier Communications of Rochester 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00295157 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00147579 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America -NY 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00226400 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00113200 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - CA 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00260000 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00130000 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - TN 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00260000 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00130000 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 Frontier Communications of America - MN 
  Originating Non Toll Free $0.00371401 
  Originating Toll Free $0.00185701 
  Terminating   $0.00000000 
 
 

Dedicated Trunk Port 
per DS1 port, per month   $250.00 

 
 
Shared End Office Trunk Port, per minute 
 Originating Non Toll Free   $0.00000000 
 Originating Toll Free   $0.00000000 
 Terminating     $0.00000000 
 
Operator Transfer Service, per call transferred $0.20 
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